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15th November, 2019 
 
To,  
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai-400 001 
Stock code: 531610 

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 
7, Lyons Range, 
Kolkata – 700 001 
 
Scrip code: 031176 

 
Dear Sir(s), 

 
 

Sub: Submission of Unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and half 
year ended 30th September, 2019 

 
Please note that as per recommendation made by the Audit Committee, the Board of 
Directors of the Company at their duly convened meeting held on today, inter alia, has 
taken on record and approved the Unaudited financial results of the Company for the 
quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019. The Meeting of the Board of Directors of 
the Company commenced at 04:30 p.m. and concluded at 05:15 p.m.   
 
A copy of the Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year 
ended 30th September, 2019 alongwith the Limited Review Report as submitted by the 
Company’s Statutory Auditors are enclosed for your information and record. 
 
This is for your information and record. 
 
Thanking you,  
For UFM Industries Limited 

 
Jyoti Jain 
Company Secretary 
 
 
Encl. As stated 
 



PA.AGARWAL & CO.
Chartered Accountants
5* Floor, Narbada Buitding, K.C. Choudhury Road,
Chatribari, Guwahati - 781 001, Assam

E-mail : office@paac.net.in
Ph. :0361-2970303

Limited Review Report

To the Board of Directors of UFM Industries Limited
Report on the statement of financial results

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of UFM Industries
Limited ('the Company'), for the quarter ended September 30, 2019. This statement is the

responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors.
Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

lndependent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to

whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily

to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus

provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not

express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance

with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has

not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in

which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For P.A. Aganral& Go.

Firm Registration No. 327316E

Chartered Accountants

cA.
Place: Guwahati
Date : 15tn November,2019

Partner

Membership No.069907

UDIN : no;qqo+AAAA4.CSqI I
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Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and HalfYear ended 30th September, 2019

ln

sl.

llo.
Particulars

quarter

ended

30.09.2019

Unaudited

Quarter
ended

30,06.2019

Unaudit6$_

Quarter
ended

30,09.2018

Unaudited

llallYear
€nded

30.09.2019

Unaudited

Half Year

ended

90.09.2018
Unaudited

Year

ended

3f.03;2019
Auditcd

I lneofie

Revenue from Operations 2,121.31 1,739.S1 1,911.54 3,851.12 3,961,13 8,1eL20
Other lncome 3.06 7.72 .,:1.75 10.19 14.62 92.77
Iotal lncorne 2,724.37 1,746.9? 1,919.29 3,t71.31 3,975.75 8;256"97

2 Expeffej
a. Cost of materials consumed 1,928.30 7,464.14 r,748.L4 3,392.44 3,527,46 7,3I7.55
b. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progres!
and stock -in-tradp

5.46 5.88 (1s.61) 72.34 5.27 {3.es)

c. Employee benefits expense 52.55 38.49 33.s6 91.14 64.22 161.34
d. Fifiance costs 14.15 12.85 15.64 27.O0 32.65 65,36
e. Depreciation and amortisation expense 5.J I 0.rz 6.73 12.09 13.53 26.66
f. Other exgenses 178,18 t24.2s 140.55 302.47 278,47 542.08
TotalExFenses 2,18p-,7O t,6sz,7r 1,929.00 3,837.4L 3,921.58 8,109,08

g Profit before exceptional items {1.21 t6o.33l 94:2? {e.71) 33.89 34"L7 147.89
4 Exceptional items

5 ProfiV{loss} before tax {3+4) (60,331 94,22 {9.71 33.89 54.1? 147.89
6 Tax expGnses {15.43) 24.\:tr (0.281 8.74 4.29 41.61

7 Net Profit/{Lois) after tax for the period {5-61 (44.901 70.05 (s.431 25.16 49,87 106.28

8
Other Comprehensive Income including non- controlling
interest {net of taxes)

9 Total Comprehensive Income for the period {7+81 (44.e0) 70,06. (e.43) 25.16 49.87 106.28

10 Net Profit for the period attributabl€ to:
Shareholders of the Company (44.90) 7C.06 (s.43) 25.16 49.87 106.28
Non-controlllng interest

11 Oth€r Cornprehenslve Income altributable tql
Shareholders of the Company

Non-cqntrolling Interest

L2 Total Gomprehensive Income attrlbutable toi
Shareholder:s of the Companv (44.90) 7C.06 (e,43) 25.16 49.87 106.28
Non-controlling interest

13
a) Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of' 10/- each)

59,32,600 59,32,600 59,32,600 s9,3a600 59,3e600 59,32,600
b) Eguity share capital - Pending Allotment

t4
Earnings Per Share {EPS| - {Face Value of' l0/- each) (nol

annualisedl {')
- gasic (0.76 1.1,8 {0.161 o.42 0.84 L.?9
- Oiluted (0.761 1.18 {0.15) 0.42 0.84 1.79

For P.A.Agarwal & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN : 3?7316E

M. Ns. 069907
UDIN : 1 

q66qQ oln9mittqtl
Place : Silchar
Date : 15.11.2019

$')r H fix.{ 
I}{OU srR! Ii\tt*.

) Vl -r----."r..:
tu!*,*ffi$#;;



UFM INDUSTRIES TIMITED

Regd, Ottice : Meherpur, Silchar, Assom - 788015
Phone: 03842 224822/996, Fox: 03842 247539

Email : ufmindustries@reditlmail.com; ulm.investargrievonces@gmoil.com ;
website: ufmindl.weebly.com; CIN : 17531U519E6P1C002539

Statement of Unaudited Assets & Iiabilities for the Half Year enoed 30th September, 2019

ln

Sl. No. Partlcglars
As on 30.09.201,9 A5 on 31.03:2019

Unaudited Audit€d

A

L

2

ASSETS

Non Current Assets

Property. Plant and Equipment

Capital work-in-progress

Investment Profrerty

Financlal assetsl

- Investments

- Loans

Other non-current assets

Total non.current assets

Current Assets

lnventories
Financial assetsr

- Trade receivables

- cash and cash equivalents
- Other financlal assets

Cunent Tax Assets (Net)

Other current assets

Total current assets

196.09

74.87

76,O4

812.43

28.01

0.25

207.L7

70.(X

76.80

816.24

28.01

0.20
1,187.59 1,198.40

597.64

6'17.25

37.73

9.37

55.99

156.01

475.95

369.16

52.3s

4.72

55.99

t97.94
1,547.98 1,165.11

rOTAL ASSETS 2,735,68 2,364.51

I

1

z

EQUITY AND llABILITIES

Eguity

Equity share capital

Other equlty

Total Equity

Liabilitct
Non-current liabilities
Other non current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities (Net)

Total non-current liabilities

Cunent Liabilities

Financial liabilities
- Borrowings
- Trade payables

- Other financlal llabilities
Other cunent liabilities

cunent tax liabilities

Total current liabilities

593.26

1,100.52

593.25

1,075.36

1,693.78

19.51

82.66

1,668.62

19.70

84.38

102.17

712.65

191.45

0.50

3X.77

3.35

104.08

561.88

22.90

o.7L

3.35

2.97

939.73 591.81

rOTAt EQUIW & TAIBILITIES 2,735.68 2,364.5t

:'.AHI:I.{ i|i l}i.j S"t'j$l\ L f il
{ 'l - G-Lr 5 k-*

toifrl-ging Dfrectc'r
M. No.069907
uDrN : tq06qA of AAA AFc SQtS

Place ; Silchar
Date : 15.11.2019

7

For P.A.Agarwal &

ii

'.i 
i i,



UFM INDUSTRIES TIMITED

Regd, Altice : Meherpur, Silchar, Assam - 7g&Ils
Phone:03842 22t1822/996, Fdx: 03842 247s39

Email : ufmindustrtes@rcdtffmplt,com; ufm.investo rg rievances@gma il.com ;
wehsite: ufmindl,weehly.com; ClN : L7S31LASL9B64LCOOZS39

Standalone Unaudited Cash Flow Statement for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2019

ln

51. No. Particularr As on'30.09.2019 As'on 31.03.2019
Uhaudited Audited

A

t
2

I

3

4

5

6

7

B

c

,:, 
I

E'2 
|

lCash Flow from Operatlng Activities
I
lProfit Before Tar

lAdiustments 
for :

lDepreciation and inipairment of property, plant and equipment

lLoss/lSain) on disposal ofproper$, plant and equiprhents (netl

lDividend Income
I

llnterest Income

I 
lnterest Expenses

lAdjustments for Non Cunent Assets

lOperating Profit before Working Capital Changes {1+2}
lChange in Working €apital:

l{Ereludinf Cash & Eank Ealances}

llnventorles
I Fioancial Assets - Trade Receivables

IFinancial Assets - Others
Current Tax Asgets

Other Current Assets

Financial Liabilit'res - Sorrowing;
Financial Uabillties - Trade Payables

FinanciaI Liabilities - Other Cunent Financial Liabiiities
Other Current Liabilities

Current Tax Liabilities

Change in Worklng Capital

Cash Generated From Operations {3+4}

Taxes Paid for Curuent Year

Taxes Paid for Prevlous Year

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities (5-6)

Cash Flow from Investing Actiivities:

Proceeds from Sale of Property,Flant & Equipment/Transfer of Assets

Purchase of Property, plant and equipment
Purchase of flnancial instruments

Interest received {Finance Income}

Dlvidend Income

Expenditure on Construction Work in Progress

Net Cash Generated/(Used| in Investing Activities:

Net Cash Flow From Financing Activities:
Repayments of Long-Term Borrowings (lncluding finance lease)

Interest paid

Net Cash GeneratedllUsed] from Flnancing Activitie5:

Net Change in Cash & cash equivalents {A+8+C)

Cash & cash equivalents as at end of the year

Cash & cash equivalente as at the beginnlng of year

NETCflANGE rN CASH & CASH EqU|VATENTS {E 1-rl

33.89

12.09

(0.01)

ztl.oo
(0.0s1

t47.89

26.66

0.41

(0.06)

{o.se}
65.36

(7.58)

72.92

(121.68)

(302.09)

(4.6s)

31.93

150.77

168.55

(0.21)

28.42

0.38

231.59

t46.O7

tr62.12)
0.86

62.04

26.96
(143.3e)

{10.08)
0.78

2.97

(48.5il (75.e11

24.34 155.78

(8.811

(1.6s)
1.84)(2

13.88 133.94

0.01

(4.831

to.cet
3.80

0.50
(s.37)

164.441

0.99

0.06

121.43)

(1.s01 {8e,68)

(27.00)

(1.41)

{6s.35)

127.00) (65.761

lt4.52l l22,5rl
37.73

52.35

52.35

74.86

tr4.62l {22.51

FCA.

Partner J- uxdrD
uDrN : lq06crl0{ A*AAtc Sq | 8
Place r Silchar

Date :15,11,2019

'fh':: io'l'ljo"PLl3
Managing *ir*cfrr

i#.*-. _., . i;_].*:::::-:::_t...:::.;
..i



.d

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

Datet 15.11.2019

Place: Silchar

The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their
respective meetings held on L5th November, 2019. Limited Review of the above results has been caried out by
the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Figures of the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified to confirm to the classificatisn of current
period, tryherever necessary. .

By order of the Board

For UFM lndustriqs Limited
l'")Affl:S{ Ihi}ilS'f
{ vl - t-__--t- s

4ff r.r;i:

S,l***gi*g l.)ir**r*r

Mahan..ir Prasad Jain

Managing Director


